2022 Athletics Otago Cross Country Championship
Chisholm Links Golf Course

2km Boys U12

Place Bib Name

241 Isaac Fernando
268  Archie Rhodes
239 Noah Schoenleben
240 Nate Crawford
4090 George Solomon
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Team
name
FIOR

HCYU
ARIK

CAVH
HCYU

Time

0:08:58
0:08:59
0:09:51
0:10:12
0:10:18
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Place

Place

243
300
299
298

15t team- Hill City University 14

2"d Team- Ariki 20 points

Bib
296
4415

Bib
4405

Bib
271
270
269

Keagan Fernando
Connor Broom
Hugh Walker
Sam Walker

points

2km Girls U12

Name
Eva McLean
Heidi Eyles

3km Boys U14

Name
Henry Eyles

3km Girls U14

Name

Abby O'Boyle
Lola Saunders
Kotomiyo Cowell

FIOR
HCYU
ARIK
ARIK

Team
name
STPL

CAVH

Team
name
CAVH

Team
name
STPL
ARIK
ARIK

0:10:20
0:10:53
0:11:12
0:11:19

Time
0:11:41
0:14:14

Time
0:13:52

Time

0:13:39
0:14:46
0:15:58



Place
1

2
3
4

Place

OOk, WN PP

Place

Bib
276
278
277
279
275

Bib
272
274
4135
4471
42
273

Bib
511
563
700

4km Boys U16

Name

Jude Deaker

Fergus Oberlin-Brown
Hugo Barsby

Charlie Forde

Rocky Allan

4KM Girls U16

Name

Millie McFadzien
Jorgia Tucker
Lila Rhodes

Bea Christie
Melanie Button
Grace Brydges

4km Open

Name
Timothy Dawbin
Bella Bloomfield
Brent Halley

Team
name
QWNA
UNRG
UNRG
WINT
CAVH

Team
name
GORE
STPL
HCYU
INVG
ARIK
NOTG

Team
name
HCYU
HCYU
ARIK

Time
0:14:52
0:15:04
0:16:00
0:16:26
DNS

Time

0:16:25
0:18:13
0:18:38
0:19:06
0:19:07
0:20:09

Time

0:17:37
0:18:41
0:20:32



Place Bib
1 908
2 523
3 223

Place Bib
1 699
2 526
3 626
Place Bib
1 533
2 561
3 224
4 551
5 225
6 295
7 994

1%t Team- Hill City University 7

5km Womens U18

Name
Catherine Lund
Zara Geddes
Kennedy Taylor

6km Masters Men 65+

Name

Phil Napper
Philip Morris
Dave McLean

6km Men U18

Name

Jake Owen
Matthew Bolter
James Mcleay
Nicolas Alvarez
Ben Scott
Camden Burge
Harry Summers

points

Team
name
ARIK
HCYU
STPL

Team
name
ARIK
HCYU
LEIT

Team
name
HCYU
HCYU
STPL

HCYU
STPL

NOTG
CAVH

Time

0:19:03
0:20:01
0:20:51

Time

0:29:01
0:32:34
0:34:29

Time

0:21:34
0:21:43
0:22:13
0:22:42
0:22:52
0:23:02
0:24:59



o6km Master Women 35-49

Team
Place Bib Name name Time
1 705  Jennifer Walker ARIK 0:25:49
2 562  Georgina Pakeho HCYU 0:29:31
3 510 Sarah Rhodes HCYU 0:30:37
4 228 Michelle Watt CAVH 0:31:50
- 514  Aly Craigie HCYU DNS
- 518 Leia Silby HCYU DNS

6km Master Women 50+

Team
Place Bib Name name Time
1 698  Sue Cuthbert ARIK 0:30:57
2 229  Evelyn Armstrong CAVH 0:32:59
3 1310 Gail Sharp CAVH 0:34:01
4 624  Rachael McKinney LEIT 0:34:57

6km Master Women 65+

Team
Place Bib Name name Time
1 519  Barbara Patrick HCYU 0:36:19

6km Women U20

Team
Place Bib Name name Time
1 781  Becky De La Harpe CAVH 0:25:37
2 226  Sophie Shallard CAVH 0:26:56

3 227 Olivia Mclachlan UNRG 0:28:23



8km Master Men 35-49

Place Bib Name

1 501  Oliver O'Sullivan
2 610  Glen Chisholm
3 622  Andrew Lonie
4 608  Richard Campbell
5 560 Elliot O'Sullivan
15t Team- Leith 9 points
8km Masters Men 50-64
Place Bib Name
1 603  Danny Baillie
2 234  Paul Hewitson
3 620  Simon Leaning
4 763 lan McDonald
5 600 Richard Fogarty
6 701  Richard Hendry
7 233 Lee Flowers
8 816 Dave Sharp
9 604  Donald Bate
10 706 Robert Homan
11 805 Nicholas Heng

- 639  Steve Stewart
- 553  Stephen Bloomfield

1% Team- Leith 11 points
2"d Team- Caversham 23 points

Team
name
HCYU
LEIT
LEIT
LEIT
HCYU

Team
name
LEIT
WGNH
LEIT
CAVH
HCYU
ARIK
LEIT
CAVH
LEIT
CIVL
CAVH
LEIT
HCYU

Time

0:28:36
0:30:34
0:31:13
0:31:27
0:31:45

Time
0:32:08
0:32:44
0:34:14
0:36:43
0:37:47
0:38:53
0:39:02
0:39:30
0:41:49
0:43:18
0:50:12
DNF
DNS



Place Bib
590
538
230
507
231
760
- 536

OO, WN P

Place Bib
635
3527
509
753
237
293
512
821
606
613
612
631
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8km Men U20

Name

Reuben Beard

Luke Clements
Grayson Westgate
Joe Mortimer

Mckay Watson
Matheson Colquhoun
Henry Beliveau

15t Team- Hill City
University 7 points

10km Senior Mens

Name

Janus Staufenberg
Liam Chesney
Joel Carman
Nathan Shanks
Buddy Small
Thomas Hadley
Alex Witt

Jayden Toomey
Liam Turk

Casey Pearce
Bryan Staunton
Andrew Robinson

Team
name
HCYU
HCYU
ARIK

HCYU
UNRG
CAVH
HCYU

Team
name
LEIT
WGNH
HCYU
CAVH
STPL
HCYU
HCYU
CAVH
LEIT
LEIT
LEIT
LEIT

Time
0:28:23
0:29:17
0:29:31
0:32:31
0:34:01
0:39:25
DNS

Time

0:35:08
0:35:29
0:37:09
0:37:15
0:38:30
0:39:29
0:40:51
0:43:29
0:43:35
0:45:12
0:45:57
0:48:23



Place

A wWN

506
644

Finn Molloy

Clifford Kelway-Pope

1st Leith- 31 points

10km Senior Womens

Bib
548
617
643
235
294
618
766

Name

Margie Campbell
Olivia Thornbury
Florence Reynolds
Sarah Caulton
Liberty Mcintyre-Reet
Riley Homan

Laura Bungard

HCYU
LEIT

Team
name
HCYU
LEIT
LEIT
UNRG
HCYU
LEIT
CAVH

DNS
DNS

Time
0:42:59
0:43:47
0:46:19
0:54:44
DNF
DNF
DNS



